OPERATING & ELECTRICAL
Input Voltage 120Vac
Power factor 0.9
Total harmonic distortion (THD) <20%
Dimming Triac dimming
PERFORMANCE
Lumens per Watt 75 LPW at 80CRI
Beam angle 110˚

Notes:
01
ORDERING GUIDE EXAMPLE: AE-DL-DR-A10-12-830-01-A1D
REV E
DOUBLE RING
LED COMMERCIAL DOWNLIGHT
SURFACE MOUNTED DOWNLIGHT
PRODUCT DIMENSIONS
AE-DL-DR-AXX-XX-8XX-01-A1D
Aeralux Incorporation All Rights Reserved. Any information provided is subject to change without notice. All
values are typical values when measured under normal laboratory conditions. 02
PRODUCT INFORMATION
SIZE D1 H
10” 10” 3.4”
12” 12” 3.4”
14” 14” 3.4”
16” 16” 3.4”
PRODUCT ACCESSORIES
AE-DL-DR-STEM-KIT
You can enhance your space with the
stem kit (sold separately).
Aeralux Incorporation All Rights Reserved. Any information provided is subject to change without notice. All
values are typical values when measured under normal laboratory conditions. 03
PHOTOMETRIC DATA
Coefficients of utilization
Ceiling 80% 70% 50% 30% 0%
Wall 70% 50% 30% 10% 50% 10% 50% 10% 50% 10% 0
RCR Zonal Cavity Method – Effective floor reflectance = 20%
R
o
o
m
 C
a
v
it
y
 R
a
ti
o
0 117 117 117 117 114 114 107 107 101 101 93
1 106 100 96 91 97 89 92 85 87 81 75
2 96 87 79 73 84 72 80 69 75 67 62
3 87 76 67 60 74 59 70 57 66 56 51
4 79 67 58 51 65 50 62 49 59 47 43
5 73 60 50 43 58 43 55 42 52 41 37
6 67 53 44 38 52 37 50 36 47 36 32
7 62 48 39 33 47 33 45 32 43 31 29
8 58 44 35 29 43 29 41 29 39 28 25
9 54 40 32 26 40 26 38 26 36 25 23
10 51 37 29 24 36 24 35 23 34 23 21
Zonal lumen
Zone Lumens Zone Lumens
0-10 53.09 90-100 37.04
10-20 152.64 100-110 26.73
20-30 232.95 110-120 25.66
30-40 284.43 120-130 18.77
40-50 301.37 130-140 10.75
50-60 281.22 140-150 5.38
60-70 227.34 150-160 2.15
70-80 152.65 160-170 1.12
80-90 86.63 170-180 0.25
Lumen estimate adjustment factors
CCT 2700K 3000K 3500K 4000K
NORMAL (80CRI)
0.94 1 1.02 1.03
Lumen output varies based on CCT and CRI. An estimate of lumen output of the various  CCT/CRI combinations, use
correction factors as per table below:
LUMEN ESTIMATE
AE-DL-DR-A16-25-840-01-A1D
DOUBLE RING
LED COMMERCIAL DOWNLIGHT